

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4166/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2001 in LPA 969/91
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

M/s KL Gautam,GG Upadhyay,
SA Ahmad,ST Ahmad,AK Srivastava,Advs.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mrs.Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Baldev Atreya,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

M/s JP Dhanda,Raj Rani Dhanda,
KP Singh,DS Nagar,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for respondent nos.1 & 2 and for
respondent no.8 seek two weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit. Two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder
affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks
four weeks' time for taking appropriate steps for
complying with the office report. Time is granted.
Stand over beyond summer vacation.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[KK Chadha]
Court Master