

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6 9 2 7 OF 2 0 0 2

ASHOK KUMAR & AN R.

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 20 / 11 / 2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEYKATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHANREDDY

For Appellant No.1

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

No.2

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Nos.1 & 2

No.8

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master