

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6927 OF 2002

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D.Upadhyay, Adv.

Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.J.P.Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.for
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6927 OF 2002

Ashok Kumar & Another

..Appellants

versus

State of Haryana & Others

..Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in this appeal.

The Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 02, 2008.

.....J.
[AFTAB ALAM]